2.1.11
M 501 EP
2.1.12
M 501 AUT
2.1.10
M 401 EP
2.1.9
M 351 EP

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck  M 150 MBH150
1b Adapter for Swan Neck MBH-ZK
1c Head Insulator MI150
1d Gas Nozzle Holder MDSM8L-M6X42
1e Nozzle Spring MHF150
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
42 Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=25 mm Ø 0.6 mm MSDECUM6X25-06
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=25 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM6X25-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=25 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM6X25-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=25 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X25-08A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=25 mm Ø 1.0 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X25-10A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=25 mm Ø 0.8 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X25-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=25 mm Ø 1.0 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X25-10
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=25 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDCCZM6X25-08
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=25 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDCCZM6X25-10
43a Gas Nozzle Conical  NW9.5 L=53 mm MGDK150-095
43b Gas Nozzle Conical  NW12 L=53 mm MGDK150-120
43c Gas Nozzle Cylindrical  NW16 L=53 mm MGDZ150-160
Spot Weld Gas Nozzle  NW16 L=60 mm MGDP150-160

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 240 MBH240
1b Adapter for Swan Neck MBH-ZK
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser White MGV240W
Gas diffuser ceramic MGV240K
41a Tip holder M6xM6 L=26 mm MDSM6-M6x26
41b Tip holder M6xM6 L=28 mm MDSM6-M6x28
42 Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM6X28-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-08A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm for Aluminium Wiret MSDECUM6X28-10A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-12A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-12
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDCCZM6X28-08
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.9 mm MSDCCZM6X28-09
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDCCZM6X28-10
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDCCZM6X28-12
43a Gas Nozzle Conical NW10 L=63.5 mm MGDK240-100
43b Gas Nozzle Conical NW12.5 L=63.5 mm MGDK240-125
43c Gas Nozzle Cylindrical NW17 L=63.5 mm MGDZ240-170
Spot Weld Gas Nozzle NW17 L=68 mm MGDP240-170

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 250 MBH250
1b Adapter for Swan Neck MBH-ZK
1c Nozzle Spring MHF250
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
41 Tip holder M8-M6 L=35 mm MDSM8-M6X35
42 Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM6X28-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-08A

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 260 MBH260
1b Adapter for Swan Neck MBH-ZK
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser White MGV260W
Gas diffuser ceramic MGV260K
41a Tip holder M8xM6 L=22 mm MDSM8-M6X22
41b Tip holder M8xM6 L=25 mm MDSM8-M6X25
41c Tip holder M8xM8 L=22 mm MDSM8-M8X22
41d Tip holder M8xM8 L=25 mm MDSM8-M8X25
42a Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM6X28-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-08A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-10A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-12A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-12
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDCCZM6X28-08
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.9 mm MSDCCZM6X28-09
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDCCZM6X28-10
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDCCZM6X28-12
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
42b Contact Tip  E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM8X30-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM8X30-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM8X30-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-08A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-10A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-12A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM8X30-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM8X30-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM8X30-12
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDCCZM8X30-08
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDCCZM8X30-10
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDCCZM8X30-12
43a Gas Nozzle NW14 L=76 mm Conical MGDK401-140
43b Gas Nozzle NW16 L=76 mm Conical MGDK401-160
43c Gas Nozzle NW20 L=76 mm Cylindrical MGDZ401-200
43d Spot Weld Gas Nozzle NW20 L=85 mm MGDP401-200

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 350 MBH350
1a Insulating disc MIS401
1b Adapter for Swan Neck MBH-ZK
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser ceramic MGV401K
Gas diffuser White MGV401W
41 Tip holder M10xM8 L=25 mm MDSM10-M8X25
42 Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM8X30-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM8X30-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM8X30-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-08A

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 360 MBH360
1b Adapter for Swan Neck MBH-ZK
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser White MGV360W
Gas diffuser ceramic MGV360K
41a Tip holder M8xM6 L=28 mm MDSM8-M6X28
41b Tip holder M8xM6 L=32 mm MDSM8-M6X32
41c Tip holder M8xM8 L=28 mm MDSM8-M8X28
41d Tip holder M8xM8 L=34 mm MDSM8-M8X34
42a Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM6X28-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-08A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-10A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-12A
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM6X28-12
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDCCZM6X28-08
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.9 mm MSDCCZM6X28-09
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDCCZM6X28-10
Contact Tip CuCrZr M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDCCZM6X28-12
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
42b Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM8X30-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM8X30-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM8X30-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.4 mm MSDECUM8X30-14
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.6 mm MSDECUM8X30-16
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 2.0 mm MSDECUM8X30-20
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 2.4 mm MSDECUM8X30-24
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-08A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-10A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-12A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.6 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-16A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM8X30-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM8X30-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm Nickel-Plated MSDECNM8X30-12
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDCCZM8X30-08
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDCCZM8X30-10
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDCCZM8X30-12
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.4 mm MSDCCZM8X30-14
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 1.6 mm MSDCCZM8X30-16
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 2.0 mm MSDCCZM8X30-20
Contact Tip CuCrZr M8 L=30 mm Ø 2.4 mm MSDCCZM8X30-24
43a Gas Nozzle Conical NW12 L=84 mm MGDK360-120
43b Gas Nozzle Conical NW16 L=84 mm MGDK360-160
43c Gas Nozzle Cylindrical NW19 L=84 mm MGDZ360-190
Spot Weld Gas Nozzle NW20 L=90 mm MGDP360-200

Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1a Swan Neck MEP-360 AUT 0°    MBH360A00
1b Swan Neck MEP-360 AUT 45°  MBH360A45
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser ceramic MGV360K
Gas diffuser White  MGV360W
41 Tip holder M8xM8 L=28 mm MDSM8-M8X28
42 Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM8X30-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM8X30-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.4 mm MSDECUM8X30-14
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.6 mm MSDECUM8X30-16
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.0 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-10A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.2 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-12A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.4 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-14A
Contact Tip E-Cu M8 Draht Ø 1.6 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM8X30-16A
43a Gas Nozzle strong Conical NW12 L=84 mm MGDK360-120
43b Gas Nozzle Conical NW16 L=84 mm MGDK360-160
43c Gas Nozzle Cylindrical NW19 L=84 mm MGDZ360-190

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 241 MBH241
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser White MGV240W
Gas diffuser ceramic MGV240K

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1a Swan Neck M 351 MBH351
1b Nozzle Spring MHF250
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
41a Tip holder M8-M6 L=35 mm MDSM8-M6X35
41b Tip holder M8-M8 L=35 mm MSDM8-M8X35
42a Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM6X28-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-08A

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 401 MBH401
1b Insulating disc MIS401
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser White MGV401W
Gas diffuser ceramic MGV401K
41a Tip holder M10xM6 L=25 mm MDSM10-M6X25
41b Tip holder M10xM6 L=29 mm MDSM10-M6X29
41c Tip holder M10xM8 L=25 mm MDSM10-M8X25
41d Tip holder M10xM8 L=29 mm MDSM10-M8X29
42a Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm MSDECUM6X28-08
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.0 mm MSDECUM6X28-10
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 1.2 mm MSDECUM6X28-12
Contact Tip E-Cu M6 L=28 mm Ø 0.8 mm for Aluminium Wire MSDECUM6X28-08A

10a Handle Pair RMC  (le+ri) MEP M.0005.1120-SW
10b Switch M.T005.0106
10c Lock Ring RMC M.0005.1190
10d Ball Joint M.T005.0105
10e Bend Protection Spring Small  (Standard) M.T005.0111
Bend Protection Spring Big  (UpDown) M.T005.0110
10f Screw Set RMC M.0005.1903
10g Top Frame  RMC Standard M.0005.1191-SW
10ha Top Frame  RMC Remote (le+ri) (UpDown) M.0005.5101-SW
10hb Screw Set  RMC Remote M.0005.1904
10hc Switch Rubber  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.4101
10hd Cover Window  RMC (UpDown) M.0005.5191-SW
10he Circuit Board  UpDown M.0005.1217
Replacement Parts Swan Neck
Position Article Description Order Number
1 Swan Neck M 501 MBH501
1b Insulating disc MIS401
Spare Parts
Position Article Description Order Number
40 Gas diffuser White MGV401W